

MMGSY (SC) 245141 316254 L025 452) 2115 44, 1
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MMGSY(SC)

245311

DIVISION

245311

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1401

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>1st Year maintenance Bill</u>					
C.H. — MMGSY/SC					
Name of work — maintenance of Road from					
1025 to Karigai.					
Contractor — Sri Shailendra Singh.					
Agreement No — 43/20-21					
Date of start — 10-8-20					
actual Date of completion — 12/8/21					
Date of entry — 16/8/22					
<u>Abstract of cost.</u>					
① Restoration of rain cuts with					
soil do do do					
Qty vide TMB P-② item ①					
79.573 m ³ @ R. 399.72/m ³ — R. 31807.20					
② Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
Qty vide TMB P-③ item ②					
270 m ² @ R. 60.07/m ² — R. 16219.00					
③ Maintenance of bituminous surface					
Qty vide TMB P-④ item ③					
17.865 m ² @ R. 292.86/m ² — R. 5232.00					
④ Maintenance of H.P. culvert —					
Qty vide TMB P-⑤ item ④					
of Nos @ R. 1141.98/No — R. 1142.00					
⑤ Maintenance of load rings — do					
Qty vide TMB P-⑥ item ⑤					
0.960 Km @ R. 1088.59/Km — R. 1045.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ Printing new letter & figure— City wide TMBP (26) item ⑥ 500 Nos @ R. 1.09/each — R. 545 = 00					
⑦ Maintenance of 200m & Km Stone— City wide TMBP (26) item ⑦ 0.960 Km @ R. 671.97/km — R. 645 = 00					
⑧ Cutting of branches of tree—do City wide TMBP (26) item ⑧ 06 Nos @ R. 110.84/No. — R. 665 = 00					
⑨ Cutting of shrubs from the road— City wide TMBP (26) item ⑨ 12 Nos @ R. 6.80/No. — R. 82 = 00					
⑩ Trimming of grass and weeds from do—do City wide TMBP (27) item ⑩ 648 m ² @ R. 2.26/m ² — R. 1464 = 00					
⑪ White washing of painted wall— City wide TMBP (27) item ⑪ 21 m ² @ R. 16.50/m ² — R. 347 = 00					
Total — R. 59,193 = 00					
Less 2 1/2% ss per Agreement — R. 12431 = 00					
Payable Rs. → R. 46,762 = 00					
<u>M.</u> <u>16.8.22</u> <u>J.E.</u>					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd Year main Ruau					
Absorpt					
Date of Entry → 18/8/2023					
All City wide T.M.B. Form					
P/30 to 32 and Geno ① to ⑪					
Geno ① Restoration					
of main cells du do ell					
58.32 m ³					
② ₹ 399.72/m ³ ₹ 23,312=					
Geno ② Maintenance					
of main shoulder					
du do ell					
324.0 m ²					
③ ₹ 60.07/m ²					
₹ 19462=					
Geno ③ Maintenance					
of holes du do ell					
36.0 m ²					
④ ₹ 292.86/m ² ₹ 10542=					
Geno ④ Maintenance					
of HPC du do ell					
1141.98/m ² ₹ 1142=					
Geno ⑤ Maintenance					
of Road Sign					
du do ell					
0.960 km					
⑥ ₹ 1088.59/km ₹ 1045=					
Continuation					₹ 55,503=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. ₹ 55,503 = w
<u>Item ⑥</u> Paint keep 1000					
1000 m ² @ ₹ 1.09/each					₹ 523 = w
480 Km					
<u>Item ⑦</u> Maintenance					
of Red Sea 200m					
Stone du—do—do					
0.960 Km					
@ ₹ 671.97/1000					₹ 645 = w
<u>Item ⑧</u> Cutting of Bogucles					
→ P. 1000 m ² @ ₹ 1.09/each					
6 Km					
@ ₹ 110.84/each					₹ 665 = w
<u>Item ⑨</u> Culling of Shrub & E					
12 Nm @ ₹ 6.81/each					₹ 82 = w
<u>Item ⑩</u> Trimming of Grass E					
810.0 m ² @ ₹ 2.26/m ²					₹ 1830 = w
<u>Item ⑪</u> Lebita weeding					
du—do—do					
21.0 m ² @ ₹ 16.51/m ²					₹ 347 = w
					₹ 59595 = w
less @ 21.00% Belm					
as per Agt					₹ 12515 = w
					₹ 47080 = w

Continuation

10/8/2023
JU